
To 

Board of Directors of 

Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and year to date results Marg Techno-Projects 

Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 

MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED 

We have audited the quarterly inancial results of MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED for the quarter 

ended Sep 30th, 2023 attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement 

of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 

modified by Circular no. CIR/CFD/ FAC/62 /2016 dated 05th July 2016.These quarterly financial 

results as well as the year to date inancial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim 

inancial statements, which are the responsilbility of the company's managcnent. Our responsibility is 

to express an opinion on these linancial results based on our audlit of such interim financial statements, 

which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurerment principles laid down 

in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind As) 34 Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed, under Section 133 

of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under; and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India, or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, as applicable and 

other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 

(i) 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those 

Standards requirc that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether 

the financial results are ree of materal misstatenent(s). An audit inciudes cxamining, on a test basis, 

evidence supporting the mounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the 

accounting principles used arnd signilicant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit 

provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

(ii) 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these 

quarterly financial results: 

For Haribhakti &, Co. 

are presented in accordance with the requirememts of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Lising 

Obigalious und Disclusure Requirements; eytlations, 2013 read with Circulr No. 

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/206 dated 5! July 2016 n this regard; and 

Chartered Accountants 

FMn Rey, No.: 113013W 

18, Haribhakti Colony, Race Course Circle, Vadodara -390 007. INDIA 

Tel: (0) 91-0265-234 0091, e-mail :misa@haribhaktica.com 

give a true and fair view of the net profit/ loss and other financial intormation for the quarter 

ended Sep 30, 2023. 

JA MayuD. Amin 
Parner 
M. No.: ll697 

HARIBHAKTI & CO., 

Place: Surat 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Dale: | 0-l-2023 
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vi) 

v) 
vi 

Revenue from operatlons 
Interest Income 
Dividend Income 

Rental Income 

Webslte :www.margtechno.com, Emall ID :margtechno @gmall.com 
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-SEPTEMBER-2023 

Fees and commission Income 

Sale of services 

Net gain on fair value changes 

Other lncome 
Total Revenue from operations 

Total Income(l+) 
Expenses 
Finance Cost 

üü) Impaiment on financial instruments 

iv) Employee benefit expenses 

Fees and commission expense 

Other expenses 

Depreciation, amortization and impairment 

Total expenses 

Exceptional Items 

Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (lll-V) 

Partlculars 

Tax expense: 

Profit /(Loss) before tax (V+Vi) 

i) Current tax 

406, ROYAL TRADE CENTRE, OPP STAR BAZAR, ADAJAN-HAZIRA ROAD, SURAT-395003 

ii) Deffered tax 
ii) (Excess)/ Short provision for income tax earlier years 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year(Vil-Vli) 

Other income / (Loss) (A + B) 

Basic (Rupees) 
Diluted (Rupees) 

Place: SURAT 

Date: 

Total income / (Loss)for the period / year (|X + X) 

Earning per equity share (face value of Rs.10/-each) 

10.11.2023 

FRN 118013V 
VACODARA 

erlereo Accoun 

MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LTD 
CIN : L69590GJ1993PLCO19764 

30-09-2023 
(Unaudtod 

131.18 

0.99 

132,17 

132.17 

7.16 

29.71 

2.59 

71.02 

110.48 

21.69 

21.69 

5.44 

-0.01 

5.43 

16.26 

16.26 

0.27 

0.27 

Quarter ended 

30-06-2023 

(unaudited) 

115.97 

Dhananjayan Nair 
Whole Time Director 

DIN: 02609192 

1.13 

117.10 
0.02 

117.12 

39.71 

33.94 
2.59 

30.72 

106.95 

10.17 

10.17 

2.56 

-0.02 

2.54 

7.64 

7.64 

0.13 

0.13 

For, Marg-Techno Projects Limited 

30-09-2022 
(unaudited) 

139.37 

0.60 

139.97 

139.97 

52.38 

41.64 

2.59 

36.55 
133.16 

6.81 

6.81 

3.50 

0.05 

3.55 

3.26 

3.26 

0.05 

0.05 

Bhuwan Ranjan 
CFO 

Half Year Ended 

30-09-2023 
Unaudited) 

247.15 

2.12 

ZA9.27 

249.27 

46.87 

63.65 

5.18 
101.74 
21744 

31.84 

31.84 

8.00 

0.03 

7.97 

23.87 

23.87 

0.40 

0.40 

30-09-2022 

(unaudited) 

256.69 

1.27 

257.96 

257.96 

98.43 

69.72 

5.18 
62.35 

235.67 

22.36 

22.36 

7.39 

0.10 

7.49 

14.37 

Akhil Nair 

14.37 

0.25 

0.25 

PRS. In Lakhs 

Year ended 
31-03-2023 

Managing Oirector 
DiN: 07706503 

(Audited) 

SO4.23 

3.75 

S07.97 

0.68 

S08.66 

172.93 

139.19 

10.61 
120.17 

42.90 

65.76 

65.76 

18.50 

0.46 

-2.42 

16.54 

49.22 

49.22 

0.32 

0.32 
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1) 

1) 

2 

3 

ASSETS 

Flnanclal Assets 

0D, KOYAL TRADE CENTRE, OPP STAR BAZAR. ADAJAN-HAZIRA ROAD, SURAT-395009 

Webslte : www.margtechno.com, Emall |D : magtechno@gmail.com 

a) Cash and cash equlvalans 

b) Bank balance other than a) above 
c) Derivative inanclal statements 

d) Reclevables 
Trade recievables 

e) Loans 
Other Receivables 

) investnenst 

Particulars 

) Other tinancial asstes 

Non-Financlal Assets 

a)lnventorles 
b) Curent (ax assets (Net) 

c) Deffered tax assets (Net) 
d)lnvestment Property 

) Property, plant and equipment 
e)Biological assets other than bearer plants 

g) Capital work-in-progress 
h) intangilble Jssets under developrnent 

iJGoodwill 

i other intangible assets 
k) Other non-financlal assets 

LIABILITES AND EQUITY 

LIABILITES 

Financial Liabilities 

b) Payables 

al Derivative financial instruments 

1) Trade Payables 

I1) Other Payables 

i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 

ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises 

and small enterprises 

c) Debt securities 

e) Deposits 

i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 

i) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises 

and small enterprises 

f) Subordinated lhabilitles 

d) Borrowings (Otier than debt securities) 

e) Other finançial liabilities 

Non-Financial LIabilities 

a) Current tax liablities (Net) 

b) Provisions 
) Deffered Tax Liabilities[Ne) 

Equity 

MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LTO 

Total Asstes 

d) Other non-financial liabilities 

CIN : L69590GJ1993PLCO19764 

a) Equity share capltal 

b) Stiare Warrant 

c) Other Equlty 

Place:SURAT 

PART -BALANCE SHEET 

Date: 10.11 2023 

Total Llabiltles and Equity 

Equity attrlbutable to owners of the Company 

Non-controlng intcrest 

for, MarB lechao Proj ects Linited 

Dhananjayan Na 

As on 30.09.2023 

Unaudited 

Wiole Tine Diues tor 

DIN: 0269r 

165.24 

2,557 04 

20.76 

2,743.05 

9.53 

74 25 

83.78 
2.826.83 

23.42 

1,505.24 

1,528.66 

32.22 

8222 

500.00 
532 0 

83.90 

1,215.96 

,215.96 

2,826.83 

0.00 

Bhuwaa hasjaa 

CFO 

Rs. In akhs 

As on 31.03.2023 

(Audited) 

S2.61 

2,435.20 

4A 91 

2,532.72 

9.50 

79.43 

88.93 
2,621.65 

50.14 

1,767 12 

1.317.26 

144.30 

144.30 

600.00 

G0.09 

s60.09 

s60.09 

2,621.65 

Managing DiuecuN 

QN: 077065Q3 
SURAT CTS 



A 

B 

Particulars 

C 

Adjustments For 

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATRING ACTIVITIES! 
Net Profit before Tax 

Depreciation & Amortisation 
Finance Cost 

D 

Dividend Income 
Other Adjustrment of non-cash items 

Website : www.margtechno.com, E-mall D: 
margtechno@gmal.com 

|Total Adjustment to Profit /Loss (A) 
Adjustment for Working Capital Change 

|Increase / Decrease in Loans 

|Total (A+B) 

ARG TECHN0-PROJECTS LTD. 
O0, ROYAL TRADE CENTRE, OPP, 8TAR BMAK 

ADAJAN-HAZIRA ROAD, SURAT- 395009 

low Statement for the siw month ended on 30th September 2023 

lncrease / Decrease in Trade Receivables 

|ncreasSe/ Decrease in Other Financial Assets 

Increase/Decrease in trade payables 
|Increase/Decrease in Provisions 

|Increase/Decrease in Other Financial Liabilities 

|Increase/Decrease in Current Tax Liabilities 

CIN: L69590GNI993PLCO19764 

Net Cash Flow from (Used in) Operation 

lncome Tax Paid/Refund 

Net Cash Flow from (Used in) Operation 

Net Cash From Operating activities 

Cash Flow from Investing Activities 

|lnterest paid 

Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipmnent 

Net Cash Flow from (Used in)Investing Activities 

Cash Flow From Fiancing Activities : 

|Repayments /(Repayment) of Borrowings (Net) 

|Share Warrant 

|Income Tax paid Reund 

Net Cash Flow from (Used in) Fínancial Activitles 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents before 

effect of exchange rate changes 

Dhananjayan Nair 

Whole Time Director 

DIN: 02609192 

Efect of exchange rate change on Cash and Equipments 

|Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash equivalents 

Cash and Cash equivalents at beginning of periods 

Cash and Cash equivalents at end of periods 

Place: Surat 

For and on behalf of the Board of 
MARG TECHN0-PROJECTS LIMITED 

Date: 10.11.2023 G 

Bhuwan Ranjan 

CFO 

SURAT 

Akhil Nair 
Managing Director 

DIN: 07706503 

30th September 
2023 

31.84 

5.18 

46.87 

52.05 

(121.84) 

24.15 

(26.72) 
(62.08) 

(186.50)| 
(134.46) 
(102.62) 

(8.00) 
(110.62) 
(110.62) 

(261.88) 
532.00 
(46.87) 

223.25 
112.63 

112.63 

52.61 
165.24 

Rs. In Lakhs 

31st March 

2023 

(rRN 1180139W 

VADODARA 

ered ccount 

65.76 

10.61 

172.93 

183.75 

177.04 

141.36 

(28.79) 
(13.33) 
144.30 

(17.23) 
(25.55) 

377.80 
561.55 
627.31 
(16.54) 
610.77 
610.77 

(9.30) 
(9.30) 

(410.55) 

(172.93)| 

(583.48)| 
17.99 

17.99 

34.62 
52.61 

TE 
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